Transfer Gear Pumps BT, BTH
Construction of the Gear Pumps BT, BTH
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de2
Basic construction of  BT   (rear bearing cover removed)
Basic construction of BTH   (rear bearing cover removed)
Driving shaft
Heating liquid outlet
Gearing with journals

Characteristics
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de4
Type Key and Ordering Code
5KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de
Direction
of rotation
R clockwise
L anticlockwise
B clockwise
and
anticlockwise
Pipe
connection
Z Whitworth
pipe thread
F Flange
G Flange with
counter flange
Construction of housing
and friction bearing
A cast iron
without bearing bush
B cast iron with Bz bearing bush
C iron bearing bush
U Bronze without bearing bush
R Stainless steel with carbon-
bearing bush
(material No. 1.4308)
Construction
of gear unit
C Steel shafts and gear
unhardened
K Steel shafts and gear
F hardened
S Stainless steel shaft
(material No. 1.4057)
bronze gear
T Stainless steel shafts and
gear heat treated
(material No. 1.4057)
Kind of sealing
(Packing)
51 Arolan
BT 0 BZ OAC 51 /  •
BT 2 BZ ORT 51 /  •
BT 1...4 BZ OUS
T 51 /  •
BT 1...7 BZ OB
CK 51 /  •
BT 1...7 BZ OCK 51 / 04
BTH 1 + 2 R
L • OB
CK 51
BTH 3 R
L • OB
CF 51
Code No. for special
constructions
04 Wear and corrosion
protected model
Model with heating jacket